

SUNNY DAYS PRESCHOOL: Private Fee Schedule 2023-2024

At least **30 days' notice** will be given before any rate change. These rates may be modified annually, although we reserve the right to make additional changes as necessary.

¹ / ₂ Day Preschool Program (9AM-12PM)	Monthly Tuition	Selected
5 Days/Week	\$1670	
3 Days/Week (MWF)	\$1035	
2 Days/Week (TTH)	\$725	
Faces ABA Services (9AM-5PM) Children receiving behavioral therapy under the direction of a BCBA may utilize insurance coverage. ABA Fees apply.* Services can take place in the home, school, clinic, or community.	Hourly Fee for Behavior Services (See Faces rates below)	
Assessment with BCBA	\$159/hour	
BCBA Supervision and Caregiver Collaboration	\$159/hour	
Mid-level Supervision	\$108/hour	
Behavior Therapist	\$81/hour	
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	Rate	
Speech/Language Therapy*	\$202/hour	
Occupational Therapy*	\$202/hour	
1:1 Instructional Aide (Preschool, by arrangement only.)*	\$30/hour (additional)	

A one-time registration fee of \$100 is required for all incoming preschool students. Fees are based on an annual calendar and take into account all closures and holidays. Additional preschool hours may be purchased @\$90/day if space is available. *Availability based on therapists' schedule and waitlist.

Parent Involvement

At Sunny Days, we believe it is important for the entire family to be active participants in their student's educational experience at school. Families are invited to participate in the following activities:

- Class Parties and Celebrations
- Annual PACE Events and Various Volunteer Projects
- Caregiver Collaboration and Lectures

It is especially important that parents remain active in their child's education by communicating with the staff. Families should inform staff of any significant changes that are occurring at home, in therapies, with general health, etc. Giving outside reports to staff helps them to better understand students. It is especially helpful and appreciated when a new student is starting school.

PACE offers Caregiver Collaboration through our Faces Behavioral Services. This consists of one or more family members working with staff to gain new skills and practice them in an observable setting.